AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE RES-99-057	PAGE OF PAGES 1 2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHA	SE REQ NO	Q NO. 5 PROJECT NO (If applicable)	
Two	04-26-2000	FFS# RES-C00-	419		
6. ISSUED, BY CODI	=	7 ADMINISTERED BY (I	f other than Item 6)	CODE	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. Attn: Sharlene McCubbin, T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch 1 Washington DC 20555					
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			98. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 104. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO CON# NRC-04-99-057 SBA# 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
Dr. Lawrence E. Hochreiter C/O: Pennsylvania State University Nuclear Mechanical Engineering 615 Berkshire Drive State College PA 16803					
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X 08-25-199	,	
	M ONLY APPLIES 1	O AMENDMENTS	00-23-133	<u> </u>	
13. THIS ITEM AF	tue of this amendment you makes reference to the so PPN: 31X0200.060 B&R ESID: RES-C00-419 OPLIES ONLY TO MOTHE CONTRACT/OF authonty) THE CHANGES SET FO	desire to change an offer licitation and this amendment in 100 to	already submitted, such client, and is received prior to the second prior to the secon	RS,	
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F	AR 43 103(b).	E CHANGES (Such as chang	es in paying office, appropriation dat	e, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Exercise Option in accordance with 52.217-9 X					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not.	is required to sign this docu	ment and return	copies to the issuing	office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by L Modification follows on page 2.	CF section headings, including solici				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		1 // **	CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type	e or print)	
		Mary H. Mace Contracting Offi	cer) //	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF A	MERICA MM 1 / 1/2	16C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY (Sig	nature of Contracting Officer	04-26-2000	

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)

Contract No. NRC-04-99-057 Modification No. 2 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: 1) exercise the option year, thereby extending the period of performance and increasing the total estimated amount (ceiling) for performance of the subject contract from \$24,781 by \$10,999 to \$35,780. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- 1. Subsection B.3 <u>Consideration and Obligation -- Cost Reimbursement</u>, is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof the following:
 - "B.3 Consideration and Obligation Time and Materials/Labor Hour
 - a. The total estimated cost to the Government for performance under this contract for the basic contract and Option year 1 is \$35,780.
 - b. Option Year 1 is hereby exercised at a total estimated cost to the Government of \$10,999."
 - c. The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$24,781.
 - d. It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance through March, 30, 2001.
- 2. Under Section F <u>Deliveries or Performance</u>, Paragraph, F.2 <u>Duration of Contract Period</u> is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:
 - "F.2 Duration of Contract Period

The contract shall comment on August 25, 1999 and will expire on August 24, 2001.

This modification obligates \$4,000.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.